Model-Based System Design for
Chiplet-Based Architectures
Denis Dutoit – CEA List
Program Manager – Advanced Computing
Model-Based System Design for Chiplet-Based Architectures – D. Dutoit
Outline
● Advanced packaging and demonstrators at CEA
● Chiplet platform for AI at Edge

Program Manager
Acknowledgements:
• 3D architecture, design & virtual prototype CEA-List teams
• 3D technology CEA-Leti teams
Thank you for your attention
Industrial
partners
Model-Based System Design for Chiplet-Based Architectures – D. Dutoit
References
27
Slide 5:
[VLSI’2013] D. Dutoit et al., "A 0.9 pJ/bit, 12.8 GByte/s WideIO memory interface in a 3D-IC NoC-based MPSoC," 2013 Symposium on VLSI Technology, Kyoto, Japan, 2013, pp. C22-C23.
[ISSCC’2016] P. Vivet et al., "8.1 a 4x4x2 homogeneous scalable 3d network-on-chip circuit with 326mflit/s 0.66pj/b robust and fault-tolerant asynchronous 3d links," 2016 IEEE
International Solid-State Circuits Conference (ISSCC), San Francisco, CA, USA, 2016, pp. 146-147, doi: 10.1109/ISSCC.2016.7417949.
[ESSCIRC’2018] E. Guthmuller et al., "A 29 Gops/Watt 3D-Ready 16-Core Computing Fabric with Scalable Cache Coherent Architecture Using Distributed L2 and Adaptive L3 Caches,"
ESSCIRC 2018 - IEEE 44th European Solid State Circuits Conference (ESSCIRC), Dresden, Germany, 2018, pp. 318-321, doi: 10.1109/ESSCIRC.2018.8494275.
[ISSCC’2020] P. Vivet et al., "2.3 A 220GOPS 96-Core Processor with 6 Chiplets 3D-Stacked on an Active Interposer Offering 0.6ns/mm Latency, 3Tb/s/mm2 Inter-Chiplet Interconnects
and 156mW/mm2@ 82%-Peak-Efficiency DC-DC Converters," 2020 IEEE International Solid-State Circuits Conference - (ISSCC), San Francisco, CA, USA, 2020, pp. 46-48, doi:
10.1109/ISSCC19947.2020.9062927.
[VLSI’2020] P. Y. Martinez et al., "ExaNoDe: Combined Integration of Chiplets on Active Interposer with Bare Dice in a Multi-Chip-Module for Heterogeneous and Scalable High
Performance Compute Nodes," 2020 IEEE Symposium on VLSI Technology, Honolulu, HI, USA, 2020, pp. 1-2, doi: 10.1109/VLSITechnology18217.2020.9265100.
[VLSI’2018] L. Millet et al., "A 5500FPS 85GOPS/W 3D Stacked BSI Vision Chip Based on Parallel in-Focal-Plane Acquisition and Processing," 2018 IEEE Symposium on VLSI Circuits,
Honolulu, HI, USA, 2018, pp. 245-246, doi: 10.1109/VLSIC.2018.8502290.
[VLSI-TSA’2022] P. Vivet et al., "Advanced 3d Design and Technologies for 3-Layer Smart Imager," 2022 International Symposium on VLSI Technology, Systems and Applications (VLSI-
TSA), Hsinchu, Taiwan, 2022, pp. 1-2, doi: 10.1109/VLSI-TSA54299.2022.9771026.
[ISSCC’18] Y. Thonnart et al., "A 10Gb/s Si-photonic transceiver with 150μW 120μs-lock-time digitally supervised analog microring wavelength stabilization for 1Tb/s/mm2 Die-to-Die
Optical Networks," 2018 IEEE International Solid-State Circuits Conference - (ISSCC), San Francisco, CA, USA, 2018, pp. 350-352, doi: 10.1109/ISSCC.2018.8310328.
[DATE’2020] Y. Thonnart et al., "POPSTAR: a Robust Modular Optical NoC Architecture for Chiplet-based 3D Integrated Systems," 2020 Design, Automation & Test in Europe
Conference & Exhibition (DATE), Grenoble, France, 2020, pp. 1456-1461, doi: 10.23919/DATE48585.2020.9116214.